
AECOM

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT NUMBER I DATED

Proiect Name: 2009 lnformation Technology Consulting Services Contract 30-09(K9-031)

AECOM Project No.: 112467

This Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement dated January 23, 2OOg is by and
between:

Client:

City of Racine
730 Washington Avenue
Racine Wl 53403

and,

AECOM Technical Services, lnc. (ATS)
1020 N. Broadway, Suite 400
Milwaukee,Wl 53202

Who agree as follows:

Amend the original contract amount by $25,000, to accommodate the continuation of on-call services
associated with the 2009 lnformation Technology Consulting Services (City of Racine contract #30-
09(K9-031)). The revised total project not-to-exceed fee is $40,000.

ln allother respects, the Agreement remains the same.



AECOM

Consultant: AECOM Technical Seruices, lnc. (ATS)

By:

Title: Senior Vice President

Date: ? /lg /of
ATTEST:

By:

Printed Name: Janice M. Johnson-Martin

Title: Citv Clerk

Date:

COUNTERSIGNED:

Provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue hereunder.

Client: City of Racine

By:

Finance Director

Printed Name: John Dickert

Title: Mavor

Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By:

Printed Name: Robert Weber

Title: CiW Attornev

Date:

THIS AMENDMENT SHALL BE DEEMED APPROVED IF NOT OBJECTED TO WITHIN 15 DAYS OF ITS DATE,

C:\Documents and Settings\kunzj\Local Setlings\Temporary lntemel Files\OLKB6\lTlservices-amendment2oog.doc



AECOM

APPENDIX C

Amendment Scope
2009 lnformation Technology Consulting Services

September 21, 20Og

Scope ol Services

This amendment includes on-call seruices addition to the services described in Appendix B of the
original 2009 lnformation Technology Consulting Services contract. Examples of Tasks that will
be accomplished under this amendment include:

. Sewer Atlas preparation and printing activities.

. Compilation and upload of Racine County GIS Right-of-way line, polygon, annotation layers
to the City's ArcSDE.

o Query ROW layers against INFRA/PAVE pavement layers for gap/ overlap analysis.
o Query of sewer and parcel layers to identify parcels without recorded sewer easements.
o GIS coordination and assistance as requested for Cih¡¡rorks integration.
o GIS assistance as requested for RouteSmart.

Project Schedule

Project work, mileposts, and deliveries will be scheduled at the time of Task definition.

Project Fee

Services defined under the scope above will be provided on a time and material basis
not-to-exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00).

Client Responsibility

Mr. Rick Jones will be the City's designated representative for the project. He will have the
authority to transmit instructions, receive information, and make decisions with respect to the
services proposed.

ATS and their authorized technicians will be required to abide by any City of Racine Computer
and Software Policies which exist or may become active during the life of this project. ATS shall
coordinate any installation, configuration, or access to City of Racine Hardware, Network, or
Software systems in advance with the City of Racine lS Department and follow City lS prescribed
standards for access. ATS shall provide technical documentation to any systems developed or
installed on any City of Racine equipment.


